

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Petitioner,

v.

FREDERICK VAN HUBBARD,

Respondent.

CASE NO. 94,116

PETITIONER'S REPLY BRIEF ON THE MERITS

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH
ATTORNEY GENERAL

JAMES W. ROGERS
TALLAHASSEE BUREAU CHIEF,
CRIMINAL APPEALS
FLORIDA BAR NO. 325791

STEPHEN R. WHITE
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL
FLORIDA BAR NO. 159089

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
THE CAPITOL
TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-1050
(850) 414-3300 Ext. 4580

COUNSEL FOR PETITIONER

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE(S)</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
CERTIFICATE OF FONT AND TYPE SIZE	iii
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	1
ARGUMENT	1
<u>ISSUE I</u> : DID RESPONDENT MEET HIS APPELLATE BURDEN OF ESTABLISHING THAT THE TRIAL COURT WAS UNREASONABLE IN USING THE STANDARD JURY INSTRUCTION ON CAUSATION FOR DUI MANSLAUGHTER, WHICH TRACKED THE LANGUAGE OF THE STATUTE, WHICH WAS APPROVED BY THIS COURT BEFORE AND AFTER THE TRIAL, AND WHICH CITED TO THE VERY CASE ON WHICH THE DCA BASES ITS REVERSAL?	1
A. Nature of jury instructions -- Hubbard's "ISSUE TWO." (AB 11, 17-26)	1
B. Examining the Conflict Cases in Light of <u>Magaw</u> -- Hubbard's "ISSUE THREE." (AB 11, 27-30)	6
C. The Trial Court's Supplementation of the Standard Jury Instruction -- Hubbard's "ISSUE FOUR." (AB 11, 31-37)	7
D. Hubbard's "INTRODUCTION TO ARGUMENT: CLOSE CASE ANALYSIS" (AB 12)	8
<u>ISSUE II</u> : WHERE DEFENSE COUNSEL HAD ASKED A WITNESS ON CROSS-EXAMINATION, "YOU DID LEARN EARLY ON IN THE CASE, DID YOU NOT, THAT MR. HUBBARD WAS DRIVING WITH A VALID DRIVER'S LICENSE THAT NIGHT?," DID THE TRIAL COURT REVERSIBLY ERR BY ALLOWING THE PROSECUTOR ON REDIRECT EXAMINATION TO ASK THIS WITNESS IF APPELLANT'S DRIVER'S LICENSE HAD EVER BEEN SUSPENDED?	11
CONCLUSION	15
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	16

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE(S)</u>
<u>Archer v. State</u> , 613 So. 2d 446 (Fla. 1993)	7
<u>Armenia v. State</u> , 497 So. 2d 638 (Fla. 1986)	3
<u>Baker v. State</u> , 377 So. 2d 17 (Fla. 1979)	3
<u>Baker v. State</u> , 636 So. 2d 1342 (Fla. 1994)	3
<u>Bankers Multiple Line Insurance Co. v. Farish</u> , 464 So. 2d 530 (Fla. 1985)	6
<u>Bell v. State</u> , 289 So. 2d 388 (Fla. 1973)	3
<u>Blair v. State</u> , 406 So. 2d 1103 (Fla. 1981)	12, 13
<u>Bozeman v. State</u> , 698 So. 2d 629 (Fla. 4th DCA 1997)	14
<u>Brogan v. U.S.</u> , <u>U.S.</u> , 118 S. Ct. 805, 139 L. Ed. 2d 830 (1998)	3
<u>Campbell v. State</u> , 577 So. 2d 932 (Fla. 1991)	5
<u>Canakaris v. Canakaris</u> , 382 So. 2d 1197 (Fla. 1980)	14
<u>Coney v. State</u> , 653 So. 2d 1009 (Fla. 1995)	5
<u>Dania Jai-Alai Palace, Inc. v. Sykes</u> , 450 So. 2d 1114 (Fla. 1984)	1
<u>Donaldson v. State</u> , 23 Fla. L. Weekly S245 (Fla. April 30, 1998)	5
<u>Fenelon v. State</u> , 594 So. 2d 292 (Fla. 1992)	5
<u>Foster v. State</u> , 603 So. 2d 1312 (Fla. 1st DCA 1992)	6
<u>Geralds v. State</u> , 674 So. 2d 96 (Fla. 1996)	2, 3, 7
<u>Hill v. State</u> , 549 So. 2d 179 (Fla. 1989)	7
<u>Holton v. State</u> , 573 So. 2d 284 (Fla. 1990)	12
<u>Johnson v. State</u> , 608 So. 2d 4 (Fla. 1992)	12, 14
<u>Knight v. State</u> , 23 Fla. L. Weekly S587 (Fla. Nov. 12, 1998)	12
<u>L.B. v. State</u> , 700 So. 2d 370 (Fla. 1997)	3
<u>Maqaw v. State</u> , 537 So. 2d 564 (Fla. 1989)	4, 6, 7

<u>McCrae v. State</u> , 395 So. 2d 1145 (Fla. 1980)	12-13
<u>Old Chief v. U.S.</u> , <u>U.S.</u> , 117, S. Ct. 644, 136 L. Ed. 2d 574 (1997)	14
<u>Parker v. State</u> , 641 So. 2d 369 (Fla. 1994)	5
<u>Patterson v. New York</u> , 432 U.S. 197, 97 S. Ct. 2319, 53 L. Ed. 2d 281 (1977)	2
<u>Petroleum Carrier Corp. v. Robbins</u> , 52 So. 2d 666 (Fla. 1951)	10
<u>Pierre v. State</u> , 597 So. 2d 853 (Fla. 3d DCA 1992)	12
<u>State v. Mitro</u> , 700 So. 2d 643 (Fla. 1997)	3
<u>Terry v. State</u> , 668 So. 2d 954 (Fla. 1996)	13
<u>Tibbs v. State</u> , 397 So. 2d 1120 (Fla. 1980)	4
<u>Time Insurance Co., Inc. v. Burger</u> , 712 So. 2d 389 (Fla. 1998)	4
<u>White v. State</u> , 446 So. 2d 1031 (Fla. 1984)	13
<u>Williams v. State</u> , 437 So. 2d 133 (Fla. 1983)	7

FLORIDA STATUTES

Ch. 86-296, Laws of Fla.	2
§924.051, Fla. Stat	7
§90.404, Fla. Stat	12

OTHER

Ehrhardt, Florida Evidence	12
